

## सत्यवती महाविद्यालय Satyawati College

## (दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय) (University of Delhi)





Ref. No.S.C/A.D.M.N.J.614/25

**Notice for Inviting Spot Quotations** 

08/01/2025

Percentage rate spot quotations are here by invited from contractors enlisted with CPWD, MES, Railways and working contractors of University of Delhi for the work of "Shifting of MS railing IInd floor to third floor and provide required new railing at Satyawati College, University of Delhi" so as to reach the college office by 1.00 p.m. on 13.01.2025.

S.No	Description of item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level: 1:2:4 (1 cement: 2 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources: 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	cum	0.30	7365.15	2209.55
2	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for Shelves (Cast in situ)	sqm	1.00	766.55	766.55
3	Providing and fixing hand rail of approved size by welding etc. to steel ladder railing, balcony railing, staircase railing and similar works, including applying priming coat of approved steel primer. M.S. tube	kg	150	157.15	23572.50
4	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade: Two or more coats on new work	sqm	15	131.45	1971.75
5	Repairs to plaster of thickness 12 mm to 20 mm in patches of area 2.5 sq.meters and under, including cutting the patch in proper shape, raking out joints and preparing and plastering the surface of the walls complete, including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. With cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement: 4 fine sand)	sqm	2	462.3	924.60
6	Demolishing brick work manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. In cement mortar	cum	0.30	1698.45	509.54
7	Disposal of moorum/building rubbish/ malba/ similar unserviceable, dismantled or waste material by mechanical transport including loading, transporting, unloading to approved municipal dumping ground for lead upto 10 km for all lifts, complete as per directions of Engineer-in-charge.	cum	1	411.3	411.30
8	Dismentling and shifting MS railing with cutting, welding etc. complete as per direction of Engineer in-charge.	job	1	6778.97	6778.97
		X 1		Total	37144.75

## Conditions:

- 1. The work is to be carried out as per CPWD specifications.
- 2. The time allowed completing the work 5 days.
- 3. No water charges to be deducted from the bill.
- 4. The rates quoted should be inclusive of all taxes and duties & should be written both in words and figure.
- The contractor should see the site before quoting the rate.

_	** * ' 1 om too *!	e right to reject any or all the o	HIOTATION WITHOUT ASSISTICU ALLY	i cason dicicol.

1/5	W.	
	Principal	
ar the estimate	e cost.	

we	hereby agree to execute the @	% abov	e/ below at par the estimate cost

Signature of the Contractor Name